

Full Council 12 Jan 2023

Members Questions

Question from Cllr G Hook

Question to the Leader

Can the Leader clarify if there are or indeed ever have been any plans to demolish the Alexandra Cinema?

Response from the Leader

There have never been any plans to demolish the Alexandra Cinema

Question from D Cox

Question to the Leader

Will the Leader provide an update on disposal of council owned land in Teignmouth to the NHS for the planned new Health and Wellbeing centre?

Response from the Leader

The Council remains in negotiations with the NHS regarding the disposal of land at Brunswick Street. I hope that matters can be concluded by the end of this financial year, with the receipt available in 2023/24 to support the council's capital programme of investment across the district. I have asked Officers to confirm with the NHS that they are able to proceed and to report back to the council at the earliest opportunity if the planned transfer of the land for a Health & Wellbeing Centre has stalled for any reason.

Question from Cllr Daws

Question to the Leader

Given the police station is now open in Newton Abbot, is the Leader assured that the residents of Teignbridge can be more confident that the rule of law will be applied in the District?

Response from the Leader

A verbal response will be given at the meeting.